

**MACC No. 08 / 2022**

**Reg. No. 10 / 2022**

**Present : Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya A.D.J FTC, Bankura, In-charge**

**Order No. 06 Dtd. 06.02.2023**

The case is posted for payment of rest DCF of Rs.4500/-.

The petitioner files hazira along with a petition praying for time for payment of rest DCF.

Perused, considered and prayer for is allowed.

Regular PO is on leave. I am in-charge. Hence, the Case is adjourned.

Fix – 12.04.2023 for payment of rest DCF.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)