

**MACC No – 08 of 2022**

**Reg No – 10/2022**

**CNR-WBBK050006022022**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No. 13 Dtd. 12-03-2024**

Today is fixed for SR, AD and appearance of OP and payment of DCF.

Petitioner files Advocate hazira along with a petition praying for time to file DCF on the ground stated therein. Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner files Track report along with postal receipt and a separate petition regarding proper service upon OPs but on call both Ops are absent without steps.

Hence, let the case be proceed ex-parte.

Fix 05/06/2024 for ex-parte evidence and payment of DCF.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Bishnupur, Bankura