

MACC No. 08 / 2022

Reg. No. 10 / 2022

Order No. 14 dtd. 05.06.2024

The case is posted for filing DCF and ex-parte hearing.

The petitioner has filed a petition stating that due to his poor financial condition he is now unable to arrange the DCF but has undertaken to file the same on the next date. The prayer is considered and allowed.

The OP insurance co. ie OP No.1 has made its appearance today through the Ld. Advocate and has filed a petition for setting aside the order of ex-parte hearing. No objection is raised from the side of the petitioner. The prayer is considered and allowed.

The OP no.1 has also filed the WO. The same is accepted and it kept with the record.

Fix – 02.08.2024 for framing of issues and DCF.

D/C by me

MACC Tribunal Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

MACC Tribunal Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura