

MACC No – 08 of 2022
Reg No – 10 of 2022
CNR-WBBK05000-627-2022

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 25 Dtd. 18-11-2025

Today is fixed for awaiting mediation report and P. Hearing.

OP Insurance files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner files another petition praying for proceeding the present case in spite of waiting for the mediation report as the matter has not been settled before the mediator.

Fix- 16-01-2026 for P.H.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura